KANE COUNTY

ALLAN, Koppie, Davoust, Frasz, Kious, Lenert, Martin
ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2020

County Board Room Agenda 10:00 AM

Kane County Government Center, 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A, Geneva, IL 60134

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes: September 9, 2020

Finance Report

A. Monthly Reports (attached)

Public Comment

Facilities Management

A. Capital Projects Update

B. Resolution: Authorizing Retention of Cordogan Clark & Associates

C. Resolution: Authorizing a Contract for Lawn and Landscape Maintenance Services for
Kane County Facilities

D. Facility Usage: 2020 Sparkle Geneva
Information Technology

A. Resolution: Reimbursing the Kane County General Fund for Information Technology
Costs for Special Revenue Funds, Outside Agencies, and Separate Taxing Bodies

Mill Creek SSA

A. Resolution: Authorizing a Contract Renewal For Mill Creek SSA Office Space Lease
Vehicles

Construction

Discussion: Fabyan Property (40 Acre Old Jail Site) Future Use

New Business

Old Business

Reports Placed On File

Executive Session

Adjournment

Kane County
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Administration Committee Revenue Report - Summary
Through September 30, 2020 (83.3% YTD)

Current Month Total Amended YTD Actual Total %
Transactions Budget Transactions Received
060 Information Technologies 150,839 $ 3,287,498 $ 2,343,445
001 General Fund $ 2,758 $ 1,113,669 $ 830,099 74.54%
101 Geographic Information Systems $ 148,081 $ 1,868,329 $ 1,208,571 64.69%
385 IL Counties Information Mgmt $ 8,000 $ 1 0.01%
390 Web Technical Services $ 297500 $ 304,774 102.44%

080 Building Management
001 General Fund $ 4544 § 51,847 $ 41,439 79.93%

155,383 3,339,345 2,384,884
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Administration Committee Expenditure Report - Summary
Through September 30, 2020 (83.3% YTD, 80.77% Payroll)

Current Month Total Amended YTD Actual YTD
Transactions Budget Transactions Encumbrances Total % Used
060 Information Technologies $ 356,495 $ 6,364,632 $ 4,451,592 $ 145,229
001 General Fund $ 274,013 $ 4,190,803 $ 2,911,947 §$ 129,944 72.58%
101 Geographic Information Systems $ 82,132 § 1,868,329 $ 1,371,566 $ 15,285 74.23%
385 IL Counties Information Mgmt $ 8,000 $ 127§ - 1.59%
390 Web Technical Services $ 350 $ 297,500 $ 167,952 $ - 56.45%

080 Building Management 408,407 4,648,344 3,888,214
001 General Fund $ 408,407 $ 4648344 $ 3,888,214 $ 78,504 85.34%

764,902 11,012,976 8,339,806 223,734
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Administration Committee Expenditure Report - Detail
Through September 30, 2020 (83.3% YTD, 80.77% Payroll)

Current Month Total Amended YTD Actual YTD
Transactions Budget Transactions Encumbrances Total % Used

001 General Fund $ 274,013 $ 4,190,803 $ 2,911,947 $ 129,944 72.58%
Personnel Services- Salaries & Wages $ 218,138 $ 2,897,030 $ 2,238,300 $ - 77.26%
Personnel Services- Employee Benefits $ 40,009 $ 640,793 $ 382,210 $ - 59.65%
Contractual Services $ 6,747 $ 569,544 $ 203,394 $ 52,384 44.91%
Commodities $ 9,118 $ 83,436 $ 88,043 $ 77,561 198.48%
101 Geographic Information Systems $ 82,132 $ 1,868,329 $ 1,371,566 $ 15,285 74.23%
Personnel Services- Salaries & Wages $ 56,387 $ 738,020 $ 591,214 $ - 80.11%
Personnel Services- Employee Benefits $ 19,583 $ 249,098 $ 199,831 §$ - 80.22%
Contractual Services $ 5730 $ 714,707 $ 464,781 $ 3,200 65.48%
Commodities $ 432 % 38,200 $ 7,708 $ 12,085 51.81%
Capital $ - $ 86,000 $ 65,729 $ - 76.43%
Transfers Out $ - $ 42304 $ 42,304 $ - 100.00%
385 IL Counties Information Mgmt $ - $ 8,000 $ 127 $ - 1.59%
Contractual Services $ - $ 8,000 $ 127 $ - 1.59%
390 Web Technical Services $ 350 $ 297,500 $ 167,952 $ - 56.45%
Contractual Services $ 350 $ 297,500 $ 167,952 $ - 56.45%
Commodities $ - $ - $ - $ - 0.00%
080 Building Management $ 408,407 $ 4,648,344 $ 3,888,214 $ 85.34%
001 General Fund $ 408,407 $ 4,648,344 $ 3,888,214 $ 78,504 85.34%
Personnel Services- Salaries & Wages $ 89,949 $ 1,358,193 $ 944,851 $ - 69.57%
Personnel Services- Employee Benefits $ 21,857 $ 363,288 $ 218,735 $ - 60.21%
Contractual Services $ 163,457 $ 1,520,385 $ 1,502,621 $ 77,748 103.95%
Commodities $ 133,144 §$ 1,406,478 $ 1,222,007 $ 757 86.94%
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Administration Committee Mill Creek Revenue Report - Summary
Through September 30, 2020 (83.3% YTD)

Current Month Total Amended YTD Actual Total %

Transactions Budget Transactions Received
690 Development $ 304,051 $ 1,155,075 $ 684,751 59.28%
520 Mill Creek Special Service Area  $ 304,051 $ 1,155,075 $ 684,751 59.28%

Grand Total 304,051 $ 1,155,075 $ 684,751
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Administration Committee Mill Creek Expenditure Report - Summary
Through September 30, 2020 (83.3% YTD, 80.77% Payroll)

Current Month Total Amended YTD Actual YTD
Transactions Budget Transactions Encumbrances Total % Used
690 Development $ 23,455 $ 1,155,075 $ 373,509 $ 116,178 42.39%
520 Mill Creek Special Service Area $ 23,455 $ 1,155,075 $ 373,509 $ 116,178 42.39%

23,455 $ 1,155,075 $ 373,509 $ 116,178 42.39%
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Administration Committee Mill Creek Expenditure Report - Detail
Through September 30, 2020 (83.3% YTD, 80.77% Payroll)

Current Month Total Amended YTD Actual YTD
Transactions Budget Transactions Encumbrances Total % Used
520 Mill Creek Special Service Area $ 23,455 $ 1,155,075 $ 373,509 $ 116,178 42.39%
Personnel Services- Salaries & Wages $ 5402 $ 53,354 $ 44,395 $ - 83.21%
Personnel Services- Employee Benefits $ 886 $ 9,811 $ 8,005 $ - 81.59%
Contractual Services $ 16,369 $ 1,074,510 $ 308,803 $ 116,178 39.55%
Commodities $ 797 % 15,000 $ 9,906 $ - 66.04%
Transfers Out $ - $ 2,400 $ 2,400 $ - 100.00%
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
8437 - Phoenix Staffing & Management 25367-1 Contract Employees Paid by EFT # 08/23/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 650.00
Systems 8/23/20 61150
8437 - Phoenix Staffing & Management 25374-1 Contract Employees Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 975.00
Systems 08/30/2020 61150
2480 - Iron Mountain Information CXHP847 INV#CXHP847 Shred  Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 1.87
Management, LLC Service for HR 61112
Containers
2480 - Iron Mountain Information 202205857 INV#202205857 Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 832.30
Management, LLC Storage Fee & 61351
Transportation
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- ADS Q4-2020 Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,299.00
060 61232
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-534471*2 Pro-rated amount for  Paid by EFT # 09/08/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 721.50
Yellow House 61232
8437 - Phoenix Staffing & Management 25388-1 Contract Employees Paid by EFT # 09/13/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 780.00
Systems 09/13/2020 61400
8437 - Phoenix Staffing & Management 25380-1 Contract Employees Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 455.00
Systems 09/06/2020 61400
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $5,714.67
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip
1040 - CDW Government LLC ZXF6354 INV#ZXF6354 Fortinet Paid by EFT # 08/29/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 205.63
Fortigate Rack Slide 61256
Rail Kit
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $205.63
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
5243 - Duke & Lee's Johnsons Garage and 072901 2006 Chevy Impala Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 848.73
Towing Inc Work August 2020 # 371818
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0758- Lasky Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 30.00
CL08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $878.73
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
11670 - Brooke Hampel 09032020 Internet Service and Paid by EFT # 09/03/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 8.11
Mileage 61094
9934 - Christopher R. Hemesath 09182020 Mileage Paid by EFT # 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 40.03
Reimbursement 61337
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $48.14
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
12287 - Century Springs/Ove Water 2532362 Water Services IT Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 70.50
Services DEPT 61038

Run by Finance Reports on 10/06/2020 10:04:42 AM
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0689-1Z- Zakosek Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/18/2020
08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0689-]Z- Zakosek Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/18/2020
08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020

Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 7322-RF- Fahnestock Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/21/2020
08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020

Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies

8930 - Impact Networking, LLC 1876679 Copy Counts Paid by EFT # 08/25/2020  09/03/2020
61108
1264 - Midland Paper Co IN01395826 INV#IN01395826 Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020  09/03/2020
Paper Order August 61139
2020

Account 60110 - Printing Supplies Totals
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0758- Lasky Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/18/2020
CL08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 0689-]Z- Zakosek Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/18/2020
08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 7322-RF- Fahnestock Mastercard Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020  09/21/2020
08/2020 08/05/2020- 61314
09/04/2020

Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus Totals
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals
Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus

5548 - Cordogan, Clark & Associates Inc 24128 20-369 KC BLDG C Paid by EFT # 08/10/2020 08/31/2020
COVID UPDATES JULY 61059
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals

09/18/2020 09/28/2020 148.27
Invoice Transactions 2 $218.77
09/18/2020 09/28/2020 628.13
Invoice Transactions 1 $628.13
09/21/2020 09/28/2020 177.72
Invoice Transactions 1 $177.72
09/03/2020 09/14/2020 2,074.84
09/03/2020 09/14/2020 1,921.00
Invoice Transactions 2 $3,995.84
09/18/2020 09/28/2020 485.97
09/18/2020 09/28/2020 2,744.23
09/21/2020 09/28/2020 626.25
Invoice Transactions 3 $3,856.45
Invoice Transactions 22 $15,724.08
Invoice Transactions 22 $15,724.08
08/31/2020 09/14/2020 8,415.00
Invoice Transactions 1 $8,415.00

Run by Finance Reports on 10/06/2020 10:04:42 AM
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs

1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025608-2011- 109548113005 09/01- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 467.55
West 8 09/30 540,GC,JCJIC 61212
1240
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4026129-2011- 164914613006 757 Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 55.30
West 4 09/01-09/30/ 61213
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $522.85
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38135 08/17-08/28 GC OCH  Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 3,815.63
Services, Inc.) CAC NORTH CAMPUS 61148
1240,1330
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38155 08/31-09/11 OCH GC  Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 3,922.00
Services, Inc.) CAC CCC, KBC DIAG, 61399
1240 AURORA COUNTY
CLERK
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1775-RG-8/20  FOLDING CHAIRS, Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 258.00
UATTENSD, AMAZON 61314
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $7,995.63
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1662 - Lowes 0369402 CREDIT Paid by Check 02/26/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 (8.88)
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 0370882 CREDIT Paid by Check 07/20/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 (25.05)
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 902053-20 GC PARTS Paid by Check 08/04/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 20.37
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 902473-20A GC PARTS Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 40.76
# 371846
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48445 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 117.23
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48377 GC MORGUE PORT AC Paid by EFT # 08/25/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 822.91
UNITS 61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48078-20 BLDG B TOILET PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/21/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 72.46
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48014 DECK BOARDS Paid by EFT # 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 82.98
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48278 GC PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 29.59
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48281 DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 19.96
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48311 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 44.61
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47494 GC PLUMBING PARTS  Paid by EFT # 08/13/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 73.72
61136
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

1390 - Menards, Inc. 48390 JC port ac units Paid by EFT # 08/25/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 451.91
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47016 GC PARTS g;i?gy EFT # 08/06/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 68.42
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47000 GC PARTS g;ild?)gy EFT # 08/06/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 50.79
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47942 JC PARTS ggggy EFT # 08/19/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 53.29
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47937 DECK GC PARTS g;ig)gy EFT # 08/19/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 195.14
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47941 SHOP PARTS g;ild?)gy EFT # 08/19/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 11.98
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48805 GC DECK YELLOW HSE g;i?gy EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 79.90
3060 - Grainger Inc 9611052151 bldg b parts g;ild?)gy EFT # 08/05/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 8.03
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83097 BLDG G WINDOW IGD;i?igEy EFT # 08/11/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 49.99
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83457 (F%PRAOIIEER PARTS g;i?iggy EFT # 08/26/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 5.39
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83381 DECK REPAIR GC g;i%gtg)y EFT # 08/24/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 41.36
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 673068 CREDIT LESS TAX g;i(():lggy Check 08/06/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 (6.00)
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 673029 PARTS WIRING LESS ﬁafgé?lsgheck 08/06/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 31.99
1558 - Sherwin Williams 5927-7 -Br/I:\éG G PAINT P#ai:l7é§/5§FT # 08/27/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 44.02
1558 - Sherwin Williams 4967-4 PAINT SUPPLIES g;iggy EFT # 08/06/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 5.35
1919 - Sign Tech Inc 26062 SIGN BLDG MGMT g;ilczgy Check 08/24/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 25.00
1496 - Steiner Electric Co Inc 5006698059.00 BLDG C HVAC FUSE ﬁai3d7é)38é)l-—l' # 08/10/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 43.24
1496 - Steiner Electric Co Inc 5006698059.00 BLD C [PUNCH HVAC g;ildsgy EFT # 08/06/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 37.15
9535 - Temperature Equipment Corporation é433346-00 BLDG C CONTACTOR g;itiggy EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 87.24
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124711 gygg B SEPT g;ihggy Check 08/20/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 119.60
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124710 BLDG C SEPT E{%%Zéhed( 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 119.60
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124705 BLDG A SEPT Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 139.88
# 371897
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products  4744125-0 SHOP SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 401.29
61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4747364-0 WATER FOR MUF Paid by EFT # 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 31.96
MEETING 61208
1558 - Sherwin Williams 8555-9 GC PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/11/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 92.29
61422
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83767 CHRIS A KEYS ? Paid by EFT # 09/11/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 4.66
61336
3060 - Grainger Inc 9645810046 GC DOOR CLOSER Paid by EFT # 09/09/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 446.00
BLDG C 61329
3060 - Grainger Inc 9647454710 GC BULBS & Paid by EFT # 09/10/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 455.73
CONVERSION KITS 61329
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1019 ALL LOCATIONS OCT - Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 1,727.04
SEPT ANNUAL FIRE 61232
TESTING CHARGES
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- SEPT -DEC 2020 ALL  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 5,848.53
080 BLDG MGMTS LOC 61232
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49453 SHOP PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/09/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 25.94
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48990 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/02/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 61.86
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48974 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/02/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 8.67
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48969 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/02/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 34.67
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49801 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/14/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 69.97
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49946 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 626.60
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49901 GC DECK PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 36.98
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49879 GC DECK Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 5.38
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49813 GC DECK Paid by EFT # 09/14/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 98.28
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 50044 GC DECK POST Paid by EFT # 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 17.96
61382
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 52 $12,947.74
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds

7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MR080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020 09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 1,700.00
0005 JCJICIAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
CCcC
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,700.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
8901 - Central Furnace Supply Co. 302483 BLDG B HAVC Paid by EFT # 06/08/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 82.01
CONDENSOR FAN 61036
MOTOR
3060 - Grainger Inc 9620264797 GC PLUMBING Paid by EFT # 08/13/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 263.84
61092
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83003 GC FUSE Paid by EFT # 08/06/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 12.59
61099
8739 - Jensen's Plumbing & Heating Inc 108893 BLDG B CONDENSER  Paid by EFT # 07/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 2,120.54
FAN MOTOR * INSTALL 61115
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179105 BLDG B RTU 1-3 RTU 2 Paid by EFT # 08/23/2020 09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 614.94
NOT RUNNINGRESET 61135
CONTROLLERS
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $3,093.92
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 2285-662105 6161 SPARK PLUG Paid by Check 05/13/2020 09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 5.28
LESS TAX # 371853
1673 - Rons Automotive Services Inc 0025495 M204728 14 FORD Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 135.95
TRANSIT DAN VAN 61416
BATTERY CABLES
6387 - Fuller's Full Service Car Wash 08/31/2020 08/25 M173610 5.00,  Paid by Check 08/31/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 33.00
08/27 M157838 MC # 371967
28.00
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $174.23
Account 53060 - General Printing
1395 - Cenveo Worldwide Limited 111-202796 CCC PRINTING Paid by EFT # 08/21/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 365.50
ENVELOPES 61039
1395 - Cenveo Worldwide Limited 111-202797 PRINTING ENV CCC Paid by EFT # 08/21/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 365.50
61039
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20200417 PRINTING FOR CCC Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 1,027.86
61019
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20200413 PRINTING FOR Paid by EFT # 08/20/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 412.29
SHERIFF & SAO 61019
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20200423 CCC FORM PRINTING  Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 2,106.63
61019
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20200428 FORM PRINTING HRM  Paid by EFT # 08/28/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 580.90
61019
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 53060 - General Printing
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20200473 SAO ENVELOPES Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 202.60
61242
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20200469 ADULT CORR Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 202.60
PRINTING 61242
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $5,263.88
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
12287 - Century Springs/Ove Water 2534471 AUGUST WATER Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 91.00
Services DELIVERY 61038
2697 - Chicago Tribune 6740767BLDG  BID NOTICE 40-020 Paid by Check 08/11/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 55.86
LAWN MAINTENANCE  # 371800
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1775-RG-8/20  FOLDING CHAIRS, Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,865.83
UATTENSD, AMAZON 61314
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,012.69
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1044 - City of Geneva 198004205003- 8107884 703 fabyan Paid by EFT # 08/15/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 9.46
920 hse 07/01-08/01 61047
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $9.46
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1044 - City of Geneva 198004205003- 8107884 703 fabyan Paid by EFT # 08/15/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 18.84
920 hse 07/01-08/01 61047
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $18.84
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies
2400 - Veritiv Operating Company 510-61286230 JC COPY PAPER Paid by EFT # 08/21/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 2,388.00
61455
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $2,388.00
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4744225-0 GC SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 336.97
61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4735629-0 GC PAPER TOWELS Paid by EFT # 08/17/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 1,766.50
NEW 61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4752431-0 GC SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 619.25
61208
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,722.72
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4747358-0 GC PURELL Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 396.90
DISINFECTANT 61208
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1775-RG-8/20  FOLDING CHAIRS, Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 124.81
UATTENSD, AMAZON 61314
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $521.71
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center Totals Invoice Transactions 86 $47,786.67
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20178 CK JC JUNE EXTRA Paid by EFT # 06/30/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 24,640.00
Inc SERVICE FOR 61010
DISINFECTING
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20187 KCHD JULY JC JIC EXTRA Paid by EFT # 07/31/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 24,640.00
Inc SERVICES 61010
DISINFECTING
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20273 CK AUGUST EXTRA Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 21,560.00
Inc DISINFECTING JJC& 61233
JC
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $70,840.00
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025608-2011- 109548113005 09/01- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 319.50
West 8 09/30 540,GC,JC1IC 61212
1240
8012 - Midwest Salt LLC 0202153 JAIL SOFTERNER SALT Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 932.40
61384
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,251.90
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20185 CK AUGUST JC JIC JAIL Paid by EFT # 08/01/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 9,417.36
Inc 61233
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $9,417.36
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48520 JC PARTS FAUCET Paid by EFT # 08/27/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 211.74
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48132 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/21/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 27.15
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48025 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 40.64
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 42745 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/12/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 38.90
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48803 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 23.03
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48822 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 57.26
61136
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124712 JC SEPT Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 717.60
# 371897
2366 - Wm Horn Structural Steel Co 96245C JC STEEL PLATE Paid by Check 07/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 290.00
# 371909
3060 - Grainger Inc 9609161493 JC VENTS SMOKE Paid by EFT # 08/03/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 142.92
TUBE KIT 61092
1662 - Lowes 902019-20 JC PARTS Paid by Check 07/29/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 63.26
# 371846
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

1662 - Lowes 902240-20 jc parts Paid by Check 08/11/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 44.03
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 902594 JC PARTS Paid by Check 08/13/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 19.56
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 902481-20A JAIL PARTS Paid by Check 08/18/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 5.66
# 371846
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179049 JC CHILLER NOT Paid by EFT # 08/16/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 461.19
WORKING 61135
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179290 JC BOT CHILLERS NOT Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 717.43
RUNNING PIP FITTING 61381
BROKE THE WELDING
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179289 JC FREQUENCY DRIVE Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 512.45

OFF ON SAFETY AHU 1 61381
FANS NOT RAMPING
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179329 JC BOTH CHILLERS Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,196.46
ARE DOWNMOTOR 61381
LUBE FAULT, PURGE
PRESSURE SENDOR

1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- SEPT -DEC 2020 ALL  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 180.00
080 BLDG MGMTS LOC 61232
2520 - G.W. Berkheimer Co., Inc. 725295 JC PARTS Paid by Check 09/02/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 2.39
# 371968
2520 - G.W. Berkheimer Co., Inc. 728876 JC KVAC PARTS Paid by Check 09/10/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 72.44
# 371968
10890 - Gatza Electric, Inc. 1511 JC BREAKER RESET Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 762.20
BALLAST IN HOLDING 61324
CELL
2779 - ILLCO INC 1374607 JC COMPRESSION Paid by Check 09/01/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 116.22
SEAL TAPE # 371972
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49503 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/10/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 49.74
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49539 JC PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/10/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 22.24
61382
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6752-8 JC PUBLIC DEFENDER  Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 31.66
61422
1558 - Sherwin Williams 8838-9 JC PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 62.35
61422
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 26 $5,868.52
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MRO080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 760.00
0005 JCJICJAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
CCcC
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $760.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
2520 - G.W. Berkheimer Co., Inc. 728129 KC MOTOR Paid by Check 09/09/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 174.08
# 371968
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179253 SERVICE CANCELLED  Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 230.60
RESTOCKING FEE VFD 61381
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $404.68
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1080 - City of St. Charles 4548508010- 930621 JC 07/28-08/31 Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 3,769.55
9/20 61274
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,769.55
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1080 - City of St. Charles 4548508010- 930621 JC 07/28-08/31 Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 3,748.83
9/20 61274
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,748.83
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18189761901  7298774-1 8215649 JC Paid by EFT # 08/31/2019  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 60,233.01
CAMPUS07/24- 61056
08/24/2020
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $60,233.01

Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center Totals

Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus

12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20177 CK
Inc

12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20187 KCHD
Inc

12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20273 CK
Inc

12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20274 CK
Inc

JJC JUNE EXTRA
SERVICES FOR
DISINFECTING
JULY JC JJC EXTRA
SERVICES
DISINFECTING
AUGUST EXTRA
DISINFECTING JIC &
JC

JJC ELECTROSTIC
SPRAYING 09/03

Paid by EFT # 06/30/2020  08/31/2020
61010
Paid by EFT # 07/31/2020  08/31/2020
61010
Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/17/2020
61233
Paid by EFT # 09/03/2020  09/17/2020
61233

Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals

Invoice Transactions 38 $156,293.85

08/31/2020 09/14/2020 9,856.00
08/31/2020 09/14/2020 9,856.00
09/17/2020 09/28/2020 8,568.00
09/17/2020 09/28/2020 6,700.00

Invoice Transactions 4 W
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs

1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025608-2011- 109548113005 09/01- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 266.25
West 8 09/30 540,GC,JCJIC 61212
1240
8012 - Midwest Salt LLC 0202153 JAIL SOFTERNER SALT Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 932.40
61384
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,198.65
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20185 CK AUGUST JC JIC JAIL Paid by EFT # 08/01/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 4,974.66
Inc 61233
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $4,974.66
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc SI-533342 JIC REPLACE HEAT Paid by EFT # 08/19/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 522.00
DETECTOR 61008
3733 - Combined Roofing Services LLC 9949 JJC ROOF REPAIR Paid by Check 08/26/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 300.00
(American Roofing) LEAK AT WINDOWS # 371806
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47883 JIC PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 17.77
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47839 JJC PORT AC UNIT Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 176.79
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48479 MORGUE PORT AC Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 399.99
UNIT 61136
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124707 JIC SEPT Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 239.20
# 371897
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49975 JJC PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 59.34
61382
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49863 JIC [PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 11.88
61382
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6793-2 JJC PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020  09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 5.60
61422
1558 - Sherwin Williams 8845-4 JJC LOBBY Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 35.06
61422
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6816-1 CREDIT Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020  09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 (7.29)
61422
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6309-7 JJC PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 30.90
61422
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6835-1 JIC PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/17/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 26.36
61422
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6854-2 2020 JJC PAINT Paid by EFT # 09/17/2020  09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 172.47
61422
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83600 jjc exteroir handrails Paid by EFT # 09/03/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 32.35
61336

Run by Finance Reports on 10/06/2020 10:04:42 AM Packet Pg. 18



javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326336','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327247','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327062','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326374','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326370','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326114','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326115','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326133','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326187','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327234','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327239','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327400','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327403','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327405','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327406','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327410','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327411','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327071','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179240 JJC BREAKER TRIPPED Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 819.92
RTU 5 ALL WIRING 61381
REPLACED , ALL
BURNED
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- SEPT -DEC 2020 ALL  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 593.79
080 BLDG MGMTS LOC 61232
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 17 $3,436.13
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
3060 - Grainger Inc 9643560148 JJC TRASH GRABBER - Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 40.59
3 61329
7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MR080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020 09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 420.00
0005 JCJICIAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
Ccc
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $460.59

Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
1784 - Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 86993160 JIJC REPLACED HEAT  Paid by EFT # 08/14/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 634.00
DETECTOR IN BOILER 61117
ROOM& KITCHEN

CLOSET
1784 - Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 86993159 jic sale of parts bases  Paid by EFT # 08/14/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 704.68
& heat detectors 61117
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179358 JJC BACNET SYSTEM  Paid by EFT # 09/13/2019  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 614.94
IS DOWN 61381
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,953.62
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 26263 JJC GREASE TRAP Paid by Check 07/29/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 180.00
# 371793
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 26586 J1C GREASE TRAP Paid by Check 08/25/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 180.00
# 371793 —arnrn
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $360.00
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4744153-0 JC CLEANING Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 1,288.52
SUPPLIES 61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4746997-0 JJC CLEANING Paid by EFT # 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 471.12
SUPPLIES 61208
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,759.64
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18189761901  7298774-1 8215649 JC Paid by EFT # 08/31/2019  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 7,444.53
CAMPUS07/24- 61056
08/24/2020
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $7,444.53
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Invoice No. Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date Invoice Amount

Vendor

Invoice Description G/L Date Received Date Payment Date

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management

Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr Totals Invoice Transactions 34 $56,567.82
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38139 COVID EXTRA Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 2,211.00
Services, Inc.) CLEANING OCH, KBC 61148
08/17-08/28
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCL 38159 8/31-09/11 OCH, Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 2,179.80
Services, Inc.) BRANCH COURT, 1240 61399
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20281 CK CIRC CLERK ELECTRO Paid by EFT # 08/01/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 8,100.00
Inc STATIC SPRAY 07/25 61233
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $12,490.80
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025608-2011- 109548113005 09/01- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 106.50
West 8 09/30 540,GC,JCJIC 61212
1240
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $106.50
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38135 08/17-08/28 GC OCH  Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 2,935.95
Services, Inc.) CAC NORTH CAMPUS 61148
1240,1330
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38155 08/31-09/11 OCH GC  Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 2,960.00
Services, Inc.) CAC CCC, KBC DIAG, 61399
1240 AURORA COUNTY
CLERK
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $5,895.95
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
3470 - Trane US Inc dba Trane 8710384 KBC BELT Paid by Check 08/17/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 13.08
# 371891
8601 - Johnson Controls Security Solutions 34549847 133225948 530 Paid by EFT # 07/11/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 418.50
(Tyco) RANDALL KBC AUGUST 61118
2020
8601 - Johnson Controls Security Solutions 34818471 133244120 CIRCUIT Paid by EFT # 09/05/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 726.59
(Tyco) CLERK 10/01- 61354
13/31/2020
8601 - Johnson Controls Security Solutions 34818470 133225948 CIRCUIT Paid by EFT # 09/05/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 418.50
(Tyco) CLERK 530 10/01- 61354
10/31/2020
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49862 KBC SLOAN TOILET Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 119.00
PARTS 61382
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 2247044 530 540 RANDALL Paid by EFT # 07/01/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 64.00
Services JULY 61429
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- SEPT -DEC 2020 ALL  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 724.68
080 BLDG MGMTS LOC 61232
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83758 ELECTIONS WHSE Paid by EFT # 09/11/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 25.87
RECYCLE SIGNS SAND 61336
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83759 EKECTIONS WHSE Paid by EFT # 09/11/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 5.92
PARTS SIGNS 61336
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $2,516.14
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MR080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 140.00
0005 JCJICJAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
CCcC
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $140.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3470 - Trane US Inc dba Trane 8722521 KBC TRANE MOTOR Paid by Check 08/19/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 926.03
5HP MOT09804 # 371891
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $926.03
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1080 - City of St. Charles 4543404563- 010523 540 hse randall Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 154.08
930 07/28-09/01 61272
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $154.08
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1080 - City of St. Charles 4543404563- 010523 540 hse randall Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 121.02
930 07/28-09/01 61272
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $121.02
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4744217-0 NORTH CAMPUS Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 1,356.45
SUPPLIES 61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4744578-0 KBC CCC AIR Paid by EFT # 09/14/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 753.84
FRESHENER 61458
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4767122-0 KBC CCC URINAL Paid by EFT # 09/14/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 101.35
SCREENS 61458
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,211.64
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1080 - City of St. Charles 4543404563- 010523 540 hse randall Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 61.63
930 07/28-09/01 61272
1080 - City of St. Charles 4549045330- 030418 540 RANDALL Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 10,091.66
920 07/28-09/01 61275
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $10,153.29
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus Totals Invoice Transactions 24 $34,715.45

Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus

12047 - A & G Glass & Mirror Inc 646214 1240 HEALTH SNEEZE Paid by EFT # 08/01/2020  08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 2,118.96
GUARDS INSTALLED 61001
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus

12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20276 CK 1240 HIGHLAND Paid by EFT # 09/07/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,800.00
Inc ELECTRO SPRAYING 61233
09/02
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCL 38159 8/31-09/11 OCH, Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,624.80
Services, Inc.) BRANCH COURT, 1240 61399
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $5,543.76
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025608-2011- 109548113005 09/01- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 79.88
West 8 09/30 540,GC,JCJIC 61212
1240 R —
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $79.88
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38135 08/17-08/28 GC OCH  Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 1,332.00
Services, Inc.) CAC NORTH CAMPUS 61148
1240,1330
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38155 08/31-09/11 OCH GC  Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,313.50
Services, Inc.) CAC CCC, KBC DIAG, 61399
1240 AURORA COUNTY
CLERK
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $2,645.50
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
7955 - Cipher Technology Solutions Inc 20Q4067 1240 ALARM MONITOR Paid by Check 08/28/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 120.00
(CTS of Illinois) & ELEVATOR RECALL  # 371802
10-12
2020MONITORING
1662 - Lowes 902542 1240 parts Paid by Check 08/13/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 16.59
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 915770 CREDIT TAX Paid by Check 08/13/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 (1.23)
# 371846
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47354 1240 COVE BASE Paid by EFT # 08/11/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 143.08
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48370 1240 COVE BASE Paid by EFT # 08/25/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 90.77
SUPPLIES 61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47847 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 4.43
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 46838 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/04/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 15.00
61136
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48893 1240 PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 26.63
61136
1558 - Sherwin Williams 7004-9 1240 PAINT Paid by EFT # 08/12/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 43.08
61176
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124706 1240 SEPT Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 115.00
# 371897
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 10 $573.35
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MR080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 290.00
0005 JCJICJAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
CCcC
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $290.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
2779 - ILLCO INC 1374049 1240 ADJ LINK BELTS  Paid by Check 08/19/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 116.15
# 371833
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $116.15
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 66664808533- 2836123 1240 n Paid by Check 09/15/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 201.57
1020 highland 08/11-09/10  # 371996
2253 - Nicor Gas 03243210006~ 2986574 1330 08/11- Paid by Check 09/15/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 43.41
1020 09/10 # 371995
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $244.98
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18059421801 8087493023 1240 STE Paid by EFT # 08/10/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 36.62
22 07/08-08/06 61055
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18059420501 8087480026 1240 STE Paid by EFT # 08/10/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 30.63
2NW 07/08-08/06 61057
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18059421001 8087485021 07/08- Paid by EFT # 08/10/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 84.04
08/06 1240 STE 11 61053
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18059422301  7298774-52715 1240  Paid by EFT # 08/28/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 1,839.75
HIGHLAND 07/08- 61054
08/06
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18059420901  7298774-27 1240 STE Paid by EFT # 08/10/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 130.29
6 07/08-08/06 61052
8087484015
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18283314201  7298774-3 1330 Paid by EFT # 09/07/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 455.62
highland 08/06-09/04 61285
8215653
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18283311701  7298774-28 1240 Paid by EFT # 09/07/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 83.39
HIGHLAND STE 11 61282
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18283311501  7298774-27 1240 STE6 Paid by EFT # 09/07/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 126.94
08/06-09/04 61281
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric

10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18283310701  7298774-26 1240 Paid by EFT # 09/07/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 29.56
HIGHLAND 2NW 08/06 61284
-09/04
10981 - Constellation NewEnergy Inc. 18283313001  7298774-29 STE 22 Paid by EFT # 09/07/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 35.99
1240 HIGHLAND 08/06 61283
-09/04
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 10 $2,852.83
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health Totals Invoice Transactions 30 $12,346.45

Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus

8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCL 38139 COVID EXTRA Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 3,997.50
Services, Inc.) CLEANING OCH, KBC 61148
08/17-08/28
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38159 8/31-09/11 OCH, Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 3,135.00
Services, Inc.) BRANCH COURT, 1240 61399
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCL 38160 09/03-09/11 1330 Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 182.10
Services, Inc.) DISIFECTING 61399
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $7,314.60
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025609-2011- 3rd st 109549393004  Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 161.18
West 6 09/01/09/30 plus aug 61211
fees
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $161.18
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCL 38135 08/17-08/28 GC OCH  Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 3,330.00
Services, Inc.) CAC NORTH CAMPUS 61148
1240,1330
8196 - Peterson Cleaning, Inc. (PCI 38155 08/31-09/11 OCH GC  Paid by EFT # 09/15/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 3,339.25
Services, Inc.) CAC CCC, KBC DIAG, 61399
1240 AURORA COUNTY
CLERK
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $6,669.25
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 83369 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 48.38
61099
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 82167 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 06/26/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 22.12
61099
1390 - Menards, Inc. 48276 OCH PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/24/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 26.97
61136
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 2285-662229  BELTS Paid by Check 05/14/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 16.16
# 371853
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 2285-662228  CREDIT MINUS TAX Paid by Check 05/14/2020 09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 (16.16)
# 371853
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124708 OCH SEPT Paid by Check 08/20/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 352.56
# 371897
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124704 427 CAMPBELL SEPT  Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 119.60
# 371897
1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 66837 4 KEYS SG Paid by Check 08/31/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 8.60
# 372026
1558 - Sherwin Williams 6187-7 CAC ANNEX Paid by EFT # 09/02/2020 09/18/2020 09/18/2020 09/28/2020 63.20
61422
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- SEPT -DEC 2020 ALL  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,319.34
080 BLDG MGMTS LOC 61232
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI142721P OCH REPAIR MULTI Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 5,980.00
CITY HP-A ROOM 61381
235BALL VALVE
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $7,940.77
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MRO080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 160.00
0005 JCJICJAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
CCcC
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $160.00
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1044 - City of Geneva 305000240000- 39618062 428 JAMES  Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 14.54
920 07/23-08/15 61269
1044 - City of Geneva 305000221000- 28601885 427 Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 53.42
920 Campbell 07/23-08/15 61270
1044 - City of Geneva 305000160002- 40083579 401 Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 16.66
920 Campbell 07/23-08/15 61268
1044 - City of Geneva 305000460000- 28896357 114 S3RD  Paid by EFT # 08/03/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 536.75
920 OCH 07/01-08/01 61267
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $621.37
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1044 - City of Geneva 305000240000- 39618062 428 JAMES  Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 9.46
920 07/23-08/15 61269
1044 - City of Geneva 305000221000- 28601885 427 Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 31.47
920 Campbell 07/23-08/15 61270
1044 - City of Geneva 305000160002- 40083579 401 Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 10.62
920 Campbell 07/23-08/15 61268
1044 - City of Geneva 305000460000- 28896357 114 S3RD  Paid by EFT # 08/03/2020 09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 897.22
920 OCH 07/01-08/01 61267
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $948.77
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4752039-0 OCH SUPPLIES Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 638.44
61208
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $638.44
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus
1390 - Menards, Inc. 50058 COVIDOCH LUMBER Paid by EFT # 09/17/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 238.18
STUDS ETC 61382
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $238.18
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 88751210001- 4402684 428 JAMES Paid by Check 08/21/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 41.84
1020 07/21-08/20 # 371994
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $41.84
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1044 - City of Geneva 305000240000- 39618062 428 JAMES  Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 245.90
920 07/23-08/15 61269
1044 - City of Geneva 305000221000- 28601885 427 Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 482.93
920 Campbell 07/23-08/15 61270
1044 - City of Geneva 305000160002- 40083579 401 Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 101.97
920 Campbell 07/23-08/15 61268
1044 - City of Geneva 305000460000- 28896357 114 S3RD  Paid by EFT # 08/03/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 7,742.78
920 OCH 07/01-08/01 61267
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $8,573.58
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse Totals Invoice Transactions 33 $33,307.98
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1216 - Waste Management of Illinois - 4025613-2011- 109556553005 OLD Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 53.25
West 8 CORRECTIONS 09/01- 61214
09/30
8012 - Midwest Salt LLC 0202153 JAIL SOFTERNER SALT Paid by EFT # 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 932.40
61384
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $985.65
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
12566 - Alpha Building Maintenance Service 20185 CK AUGUST JC JIC JAIL Paid by EFT # 08/01/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 4,974.66
Inc 61233
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $4,974.66
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
3060 - Grainger Inc 9626181359 JAIL MULTI BIT Paid by EFT # 08/19/2020 09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 51.92
SCREWDRIVER 61092
1662 - Lowes 901727 JAIL PARTS Paid by Check 08/19/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 33.46
# 371846
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1662 - Lowes 902537 JAIL PARTS Paid by Check 08/07/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 25.14
# 371846
1662 - Lowes 902193-20 JAIL PARTS Paid by Check 08/11/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 5.32
# 371846
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179103 SHERIFF GUN RANGE  Paid by EFT # 08/23/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 4,972.14
RTU 2 NOT COOLING 61135
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179104 JAIL LIEBERT NOT Paid by EFT # 08/23/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 409.96
RUNNING 61135
1390 - Menards, Inc. 47965 JAIL PARTS Paid by EFT # 08/19/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 45.76
61136
1305 - NAPA Auto Parts - St. Charles 2285-672242  BELTS Paid by Check 07/31/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 142.15
# 371853
11281 - State Industrial Products 901642271 JAIL SHUT YOUR TRAP Paid by EFT # 08/20/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 884.66
DRAIN CLEANER 61182
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 15124709 JAIL SEPT Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 1,196.00
# 371897
1390 - Menards, Inc. 49433 JAIL PARTS Paid by EFT # 09/09/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 18.92
61382
3060 - Grainger Inc 9632947967 JAIL SLOAN RELEIF Paid by EFT # 08/26/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 127.60
VALVE 61329
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018- SEPT -DEC 2020 ALL  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 315.93
080 BLDG MGMTS LOC 61232
6267 - Chicago Hollow Metal, Inc. (The 12004-25 JAIL DOOR C850 T & M Paid by Check 08/20/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 2,365.00
Door Doctors) TROUBLE SHOOT # 371929
ISSUE
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $10,593.96
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
7328 - Twin Oaks Landscaping Inc MR080165- AUG #5 LANDSCAPING Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 855.00
0005 JCJICJAIL 757,0CH  # 372024
CcC
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $855.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
2224 - Royal Pipe & Supply Co $1488005.003  JAIL PUSH BUTTON Paid by Check 08/14/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 94.60
ACTUATOR # 371873
3251 - Mechanical Inc dba Helm Service CHI179185 JAIL LIEBERT ON Paid by EFT # 08/30/2020 09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 1,128.09
SALLY PORT IS DOWN 61381
COIL DIRTY, SPLIT
SYSTEM NEE
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,222.69
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 26262 JAIL GREASE TRAP Paid by Check 07/29/2020  09/02/2020 09/02/2020 09/14/2020 485.00

# 371793

Run by Finance Reports on 10/06/2020 10:04:42 AM

Packet Pg. 27



javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326469','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326470','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326263','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326390','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326158','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326278','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326266','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326185','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327076','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327390','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327198','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327263','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327020','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326281','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=327267','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://countyerp.co.kane.il.us/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=326289','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services

1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 26585 JAIL GREASE TRAP Paid by Check 08/25/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 485.00
# 371793
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $970.00
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer
1044 - City of Geneva 198004215000- 28467699 CORR Paid by EFT # 08/15/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 175.02
920 COMPLEX FLEET 07/01 61048
-08/01
1080 - City of St. Charles 4549184420-  JAIL 080716 07/28- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 9,361.37
920 08/31 61273
Account 60090 - Utilities- Sewer Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $9,536.39
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1044 - City of Geneva 198004215000- 28467699 CORR Paid by EFT # 08/15/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 113.87
920 COMPLEX FLEET 07/01 61048
-08/01
1080 - City of St. Charles 4549184420-  JAIL 080716 07/28- Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/15/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 6,151.92
920 08/31 61273
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $6,265.79
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 4744140-0 JAIL JANITORIAL Paid by EFT # 08/18/2020 09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 760.21
SUPPLIES 61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4641820-0 JAIL INMATE CLEANER Paid by EFT # 04/20/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 1,535.92
61208
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 4596030-2 JAIL INMATE CLEANER Paid by EFT # 06/19/2020  09/01/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 67.97
61208
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,364.10
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus
12543 - Globaltek Components LLC 47881 COVID N-95 MASK FOR Paid by EFT # 08/19/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 6,324.52
JAIL & JJC PER 61090
REQUIREMENT
1894 - Global Industrial Equipment Co Inc 116544589 JAIL COVERALLS Paid by EFT # 09/09/2020  09/17/2020 09/17/2020 09/28/2020 360.51
17913625 61327
Account 60265 - Public Health Commodities - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $6,685.03
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1044 - City of Geneva 198004215000- 28467699 CORR Paid by EFT # 08/15/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 225.39
920 COMPLEX FLEET 07/01 61048
-08/01
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $225.39
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility Totals Invoice Transactions 32 $44,678.66
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 088 - Bldg Mgmt- ROE Office & Supplies
Account 52210 - Building Lease

10211 - Batavia Enterprises, Inc SEPTEMBER ROE SEPT PMT Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 12,166.53
2020 61018

10211 - Batavia Enterprises, Inc OCTOBER 2020 ROE OCTOBER PMT Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 12,166.53
61018

10211 - Batavia Enterprises, Inc NOVEMBER ROE NOV 2020 PMT Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 09/14/2020 12,166.53
2020 61018

Account 52210 - Building Lease Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $36,499.59

Sub-Department 088 - Bldg Mgmt- ROE Office & Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $36,499.59

Department 080 - Building Management Totals Invoice Transactions 280 $422,196.47

Fund 101 - Geographic Information Systems
Department 060 - Information Technologies

Fund 001 - General Fund Totals

Sub-Department 070 - Geographic Information Systems
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 98135-1018-
060G
1076 - Sidwell Company CT00002001

ADS Q4-2020 - INV#  Paid by EFT # 09/06/2020  09/16/2020
98135-1018-060G 61232
Inv#CT00002001 - On- Paid by Check 08/31/2020 09/16/2020

Site Training 100% # 372010
Complete

Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals

Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers

1076 - Sidwell Company MN00001127

Account 60000 - Office Supplies

12287 - Century Springs/Ove Water 2544944
Services
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 4756674-0

Inv#MN00001127 - Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/03/2020
Parcel Fabric WF # 371879
Support 9/1/20-
8/31/21

Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers Totals
Inv#2544944 - Monthly Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/03/2020
Rent Sept 2020 61038
Inv#4755674-0 - Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020 09/16/2020
Calendars for 2021 61458

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals

Invoice Transactions 302 $437,920.55

09/16/2020 09/15/2020 09/28/2020 210.00
09/16/2020 09/28/2020 3,120.00
Invoice Transactions 2 $3,330.00
09/03/2020 08/28/2020 09/14/2020 2,400.00
Invoice Transactions 1 $2,400.00
09/03/2020 09/01/2020 09/14/2020 2.50
09/16/2020 09/28/2020 294.84
Invoice Transactions 2 $297.34
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 101 - Geographic Information Systems
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 070 - Geographic Information Systems
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8811-TN-8/20  Mastercard - Paid by EFT # 09/04/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 134.97
08/05/2020- 61314
90/04/2020 - Aug 2020
8811 TSN
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $134.97
Sub-Department 070 - Geographic Information Systems Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $6,162.31
Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $6,162.31
Fund 101 - Geographic Information Systems Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $6,162.31
Fund 390 - Web Technical Services
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 337 - Web Technical Services
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus
2324 - Cassie Design 203485 Website Design Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020  09/03/2020 09/03/2020 09/14/2020 350.00
61032
Account 50235 - Public Health Services - Coronavirus Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $350.00
Sub-Department 337 - Web Technical Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $350.00
Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $350.00
Fund 390 - Web Technical Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $350.00
Fund 520 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Department 690 - Development
Sub-Department 730 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
11639 - Adesta LLC CSINV0009313 MC 2020 MAY JULIE Paid by EFT # 06/23/2020 08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 1,811.75
Locates, Acct Ref 61005
#KA5202,
#CNTR0012607
11639 - Adesta LLC CSINV0009749 MC 2020 JUN JULIE Paid by EFT # 07/22/2020 08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 1,594.75
Locates, Acct Ref 61005
#KA5202,
#CNTR0012607
7629 - Industrial Maintenance Services 212 MC 2020 AUG (8/6 &  Paid by Check 08/31/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 60.00
8/20) Janitorial # 371973
Services
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $3,466.50
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 520 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Department 690 - Development
Sub-Department 730 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Account 50160 - Legal Services

1822 - Ottosen DiNolfo, Hasenbalg & 129027 MC 2020 AUG Legal Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 382.50
Castaldo Ltd Counsel 61395
Account 50160 - Legal Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $382.50
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
5805 - Lakeshore Recycling Systems (Pit PS338514 MC 2020 AUG Street Paid by EFT # 08/31/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 2,440.01
Stop Clean Sweep) Sweeps (#2 of 3) 61365
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $2,440.01
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
10803 - DNM Sealcoating, Inc 16934 MC 2020 AUG Bike Paid by EFT # 08/25/2020  08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 325.00
Path Tree Trimming 61068
8523 - Cornerstone Partners Horticultural ~ CP21360 MC 2020 AUG Paid by EFT # 08/01/2020 09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 11,754.86
Services Co. Landscape 61289
Maintenance (#4 of 7)
8523 - Cornerstone Partners Horticultural ~ CP22052 MC 2020 AUG Parkway Paid by EFT # 09/10/2020  09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 1,192.00
Services Co. Tree Watering 61289
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $13,271.86
Account 52180 - Building Space Rental
9183 - Tri City Land Management Co., LLC 4490-411- MC 2020 SEPT Rent Paid by EFT # 09/01/2020 08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 1,068.79
ROO1SPT 61199
Account 52180 - Building Space Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,068.79
Account 52250 - Intersect Lighting Services
10890 - Gatza Electric, Inc. 1495 MC 2020 AUG Repairs  Paid by EFT # 08/19/2020 08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 160.68
LP #11 61087
10890 - Gatza Electric, Inc. 1502 MC 2020 AUG Repairs  Paid by EFT # 08/25/2020 08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 80.34
LP #49 61087
Account 52250 - Intersect Lighting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $241.02
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
12553 - Langton Snow Solutions dba 44887 MC 2020 AUG Tree Paid by EFT # 09/03/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 539.97
Langton Group Removal/Replacement 61369
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $539.97
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
10153 - William Earle 081120 MC 2020 AUG Paid by Check 08/11/2020  08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 25.47
Herbicide for Bike # 371822
Paths
10153 - William Earle 081820 MC 2020 AUG Water  Paid by Check 08/18/2020  08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 19.51
Meter Fittings # 371822
10153 - William Earle 082120 MC 2020 AUG Paid by Check 08/21/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 14.97
Herbicide for # 371962

Herrington Island
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason _ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 520 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Department 690 - Development
Sub-Department 730 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 66891 MC 2020 SEPT Paid by Check 09/10/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 132.55
Key/Lock Box # 372026
Replacement
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $192.50
Account 63020 - Utilities- Intersect Lighting
2253 - Nicor Gas 3905811675-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 08/19/2020 08/26/2020 08/26/2020 09/14/2020 38.81
A0720 (7/19-8/17), Meter # 371855
#4209788
1054 - ComEd 8676003015-  MC 2020 AUG (7/30-  Paid by Check 08/28/2020 09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 211.38
A0820 8/28) Acct # 371942
#8676003015 Current
Charges
1054 - ComEd 0018171063-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 84.99
A0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 0203153397-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 23.29
H0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 0340143026-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 08/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 19.10
B0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 1553036026-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 59.69
C0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 5631065056-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 30.93
D0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 6148196021-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 28.09
E0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 6148197028-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020  09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 19.10
F0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941

Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
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Administration Accounts Payable by GL

Distribution
Payment Date Range 09/01/20 - 09/30/20

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 520 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Department 690 - Development
Sub-Department 730 - Mill Creek Special Service Area
Account 63020 - Utilities- Intersect Lighting

1054 - ComEd 6667000013-  MC 2020 JUL/AUG Paid by Check 07/28/2020 09/10/2020 09/10/2020 09/28/2020 45.57
G0720 (6/30-8/7)Summary # 371941
Acct #0463054408
Current Chrgs
1054 - ComEd 0371017042-  MC 2020 AUG/SEPT Paid by Check 09/09/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 30.53
A0820 (8/7-9/8) Acct # 371942
#0371017042 Current
Charges
1054 - ComEd 6148132018-  MC 2020 AUG/SEPT Paid by Check 09/02/2020 09/16/2020 09/16/2020 09/28/2020 97.19
A0820 (8/3-9/1) Acct # 371942
#6148132018 Current
Charges
Account 63020 - Utilities- Intersect Lighting Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $688.67
Sub-Department 730 - Mill Creek Special Service Area Totals Invoice Transactions 28 $22,291.82
Department 690 - Development Totals Invoice Transactions 28 $22,291.82
Fund 520 - Mill Creek Special Service Area Totals Invoice Transactions 28 $22,291.82
Grand Totals Invoice Transactions 337 $466,724.68
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Kane County Purchasing Card I nformation
Administration Committee
September 2020 Statement

BUILDING MANAGEMENT

Transaction Date

Merchant Name

Additional Information

9/10/2020 PAYPAL BARKERLEMAR 4029357733
9/10/2020 PAYPAL BARKERLEMAR 4029357733
9/10/2020 PAYPAL BARKERLEMAR 4029357733
9/23/2020 FOX METRO WATER RECLAM 630-8924378
9/23/2020 FOX METRO WATER RECLAM 630-8924378
10/1/2020 UATTEND.COM CARLSBAD
10/4/2020 AMZN MKTP US MK4NEIN90 AMZN.COM/BILL

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES DEPARTMENT

Transaction Date

Merchant Name

Additional Information

9/3/2020 APCO INTERNATIONAL INC 386-944-2422
9/4/2020 AMZN MKTP US MUOA95661 AMZN.COM/BILL
9/4/2020 PRAGMATIC WORKS SOFTWA CHARLOTTE
9/5/2020 AMZN MKTP US MU40I14XP2 AMZN.COM/BILL
9/5/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST
9/6/2020 DNH GODADDY.COM 480-5058855
9/6/2020 GOOGLE YOUTUBE TV INTERNET
9/8/2020 CHICAGO TRIB SUBSCRIPT 3125467900
9/8/2020 DNH GODADDY.COM 480-5058855
9/8/2020 ESRI REDLANDS
9/9/2020 AMZN MKTP US MU2QA2GPO AMZN.COM/BILL
9/11/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST
9/11/2020 USPS PO 1630120134 GENEVA
9/13/2020 AMZN MKTP US M442F8ND1 AMZN.COM/BILL
9/13/2020 DEVRY UNIVERSITY INC 6305157700
9/14/2020 AMZN MKTP US M45YL6C22 AMZN.COM/BILL
9/14/2020 AMZN MKTP US MU86992B0 AMZN.COM/BILL
9/14/2020 GOOGLE GOOGLE STORAGE INTERNET
9/15/2020 AMZN MKTP US M418Q1FS2 AMZN.COM/BILL
9/15/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST
9/15/2020 MENARDSBATAVIA IL BATAVIA

lof 3

Transaction Amount
($150.00)
$150.00
$150.00
$210.27
$502.81
$129.00
$288.93
Total:  $1,281.01

Transaction Amount

$95.00
$98.50
$2,988.00
$106.78
$166.90
$24.97
$64.99
$27.72
$159.98
$700.00
$24.93
$147.85
$16.25
$28.99
$3,838.00
$44.00
$339.98
$99.99
$475.60
$238.35
($15.97)

10/6/2020 9:11:55 AM
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Kane County Purchasing Card I nformation
Administration Committee
September 2020 Statement

9/15/2020 MENARDSBATAVIA IL BATAVIA ($115.40)
9/16/2020 AMZN MKTP USMUGXY 9100 AMZN.COM/BILL $99.95
9/16/2020 APCO INTERNATIONAL INC 386-944-2422 $45.00
9/16/2020 D JBARRON'S 800-568-7625 $239.88
9/16/2020 DNH GODADDY.COM 480-5058855 $319.96
9/16/2020 PAYPAL YOURKUSTOMK 4029357733 $350.00
9/16/2020 TWILIO 5KBKU8V8R6M SAN FRANCISCO $15.40
9/17/2020 AMZN MKTP US M42NCOP11 AMZN.COM/BILL $405.97
9/17/2020 AMZN MKTP US M42T45PK 1 AMZN.COM/BILL $239.60
9/17/2020 AMZN MKTP US MU8M84W00 AMZN.COM/BILL $125.29
9/17/2020 APCO INTERNATIONAL INC 386-944-2422 $404.00
9/18/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST $17.91
9/18/2020 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 8887999666 $214.69
9/20/2020 AMAZON.COM M41QD25H1 A AMZN.COM/BILL $68.97
9/20/2020 AMAZON.COM M49D10Z80 A AMZN.COM/BILL $178.32
9/20/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST $149.85
9/21/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST $147.85
9/21/2020 DRI CISCO WEBEX ORDERFIND.COM $228.00
9/22/2020 AMZN MKTP US M44HZ5502 AMZN.COM/BILL $59.80
9/22/2020 AMZN MKTP US M47UM75B2 AMZN.COM/BILL $119.96
9/22/2020 CLEANITSUPPLY.COM 6105395202 $89.42
9/22/2020 IN LMTOY, INC. 630-3269470 $875.00
9/23/2020 AMAZON.COM M45DS21G0 AMZN.COM/BILL $95.08
9/23/2020 AMZN MKTPUS AMZN.COM/BILL ($24.94)
9/23/2020 AMZN MKTP US M41LB8PAO AMZN.COM/BILL $16.90
9/23/2020 AMZN MKTP US M43RV8SC1 AMZN.COM/BILL $133.26
9/23/2020 AMZN MKTP US M446K0BI2 AMZN.COM/BILL $509.77
9/23/2020 AMZN MKTP US M452H8S91 AMZN.COM/BILL $17.95
9/23/2020 AMZN MKTP US M495N32E1 AMZN.COM/BILL $41.34
9/23/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST $16.86
9/23/2020 CONTACT ONE CALL CENTE 520-2929222 $57.45
9/23/2020 DNH GODADDY.COM 480-5058855 $99.99
9/24/2020 AMZN MKTP US M44RGOQP2 AMZN.COM/BILL $29.98
9/24/2020 AMZN MKTP US M46TC2G00 AMZN.COM/BILL $31.30
20f 3 10/6/2020 9:11:55 AM
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Kane County Purchasing Card I nformation
Administration Committee
September 2020 Statement

9/24/2020 AMZN MKTP US M49H208X 2 AMZN.COM/BILL $29.46
9/24/2020 DNH GODADDY.COM 480-5058855 $159.98
9/25/2020 AMZN MKTP US M40KW8M00 AMZN.COM/BILL $49.75
9/25/2020 AMZN MKTP US M40PC9UD1 AMZN.COM/BILL $58.80
9/25/2020 AMZN MKTP US M41QU2M70 AMZN.COM/BILL $49.75
9/25/2020 AMZN MKTP US M43W96S02 AMZN.COM/BILL $49.75
9/25/2020 AMZN MKTP US M43WP7S72 AMZN.COM/BILL $49.75
9/25/2020 ATT BILL PAYMENT 800-288-2020 $93.76
9/28/2020 AMZN MKTP US M48182UD2 AMZN.COM/BILL $149.75
9/28/2020 FS TYPINGMASTER 877-3278914 $52.06
9/29/2020 ILLINOIS GEORGRAPHIC | GLEN ELLYN $250.00
9/29/2020 ILLINOIS GEORGRAPHIC | GLEN ELLYN $175.00
9/30/2020 CLEANITSUPPLY.COM 6105395202 $40.03
9/30/2020 ILLINOIS GEORGRAPHIC | GLEN ELLYN ($75.00)
10/1/2020 AMZN MKTP US MK1A80L 82 AMZN.COM/BILL $14.99
10/1/2020 FUTURE LINK IT 2245238000 $60.00
10/2/2020 ADOBE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 4085366000 $127.37
10/2/2020 AMZN MKTP US MK7370Z32 AMZN.COM/BILL $21.99
10/5/2020 COMCAST CHICAGO 800-COMCAST $166.90
Total:  $16,499.26
Total al: $17,780.27
30f 3 10/6/2020 9:11:55 AM
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RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Resolution: No.
Authorizing Retention of Cordogan Clark & Associates

Committee Flow: Administration Committee, Finance and Budget Committee,
Executive Committee, County Board
Contact: Rickey Sparks, 630.208.5175

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? Yes | Appropriation Amount: $200,000.00

If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A

Summary:
The County Board has previously approved utilizing Cordogan Clark & Associates at both the
February 10, 2015 (RES #15-10) & the October 8, 2019 (RES #19-341) Board meetings to
perform professional architectural, construction management and engineering services required
to complete future capital projects for the County on an as needed basis per project.

This resolution is to retain Cordogan Clark through June 2021. Cordogan Clark has agreed to
hold the 2015 rates for services for FY2021.
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF KANE
RESOLUTION: NO.
AUTHORIZING RETENTION OF CORDOGAN CLARK & ASSOCIATES

WHEREAS, the County of Kane is currently engaged in long range planning in the
construction, demolition and usage of government assets; and

WHEREAS, the County Board approves a 5-Year Capital Improvement Plan each year for
building improvements to Kane County government facilities. Accordingly, appropriate funds have
been budgeted for FY2021; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the County of Kane to engage professional
architectural, construction management and engineering services to facilitate the completion of
those planned capital projects; and

WHEREAS, the County of Kane has had an excellent relationship for over eight years with
Cordogan Clark providing those aforementioned services. Cordogan Clark’s affiliation with the
County began in 2013 as a result of a Qualification Based Selection (QBS) process undertaken by
Kane County when the Sheriff's Office required an architect plan for the their new certification range
project; and

WHEREAS, Kane County opted to continue the professional services relationship when the
County board approved utilizing Cordogan Clark & Associates at both the February 10, 2015 (RES
#15-19) & October 8, 2019 Board meetings for County capital projects; and

WHEREAS, Cordogan Clark is currently providing services related to the on-going Multi-Use
Facility project. To engage a new firm in the midst of ongoing projects that are unfamiliar to them,
would be disruptive to the County’s planning process. “Time lost” would translate to additional
expenditures. Cordogan and Clark is knowledgeable about all County facilities, processes and
operations; and

WHEREAS, unlike a new vendor, Cordogan Clark is also willing to continue to provide
services for the next fiscal year at 2015 price points.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County board that it hereby approves
retaining Cordogan Clark & Associates through June 2021 to perform professional architectural,
construction management and engineering services required to complete future capital projects for
FY2021, on an “as needed” basis per project through.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Kane County Board, that the Chairman of the Kane
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County board is hereby authorized and delegated the authority to execute all documents necessary
to retain Cordogan Clark & Associates to perform those professional services recited above on an

“as needed” basis, per project.

Line ltem Line Item Description

Was Personnel/ltem/Service approved
in original budget or a subsequent
budget revision?

Are funds currently available for this
Personnel/ltem/Service in the specific
line item?

If funds are not currently available
in the specified line item, where
are the funds available?

500.800.805.72010 Capital Improvements

Yes

Yes

N/A

Passed by the Kane County Board on November 10, 2020.

John A. Cunningham
Clerk, County Board
Kane County, lllinois

Vote:

20-11 Architect Services Retention

Christopher J. Lauzen
Chairman, County Board
Kane County, lllinois
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RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Resolution No. 15 - 19

Authorizing Retaining Cordogan Clark & Associates to Perform
Architectural, Construction Management, and Engineering Services on
Capital Projects

Committee Flow: Administration Committee, Executive Committee, County
Board
Contact: Don Biggs, 630.208.5175

Budget information:

Was this item budgeted? Yes | Appropriation Amount: $
If not budgeted, explain funding source:

Summary:

Kane County is engaged in long range planning in the construction, demolition, and usage of
government assets. In September and December, the County Board received presentations for
5-year Capital Projects Planning and the recommended 2015 Capital Projects. In addition, an
overview of utilizing Cordogan Clark & Associates to provide professional architectural,
construction management and engineering services to the County for Capital Projects.

Kane County has an excellent relationship with Cordogan Clark & Associates in providing